
 

 September  2019               Hope Lutheran Planner  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
9:30 Worship  

10:45 Fellowship 

NO Bible Study 

 

2  
USHER TEAM: 

Dean Fries & Jeff 

Kletscher 

 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

 

3  
 

4  
10:00-12:00 

Bible Study, 

Riverview 

Apartments-

Heather Ostern, 

leader 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
9:30 Worship  

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

 

9  
USHER TEAM: 

Dave Zieroth & 

Mark Johnsen 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

10  
10:00 HLCW 

Bible Study and 

Meeting 

11  
9-11 AM FW Food 

Shelf at FST 

 

6:30 Jim Dusek 

1969 Tornado 

Presentation 
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
9:30 Worship  

Suhonens share 

during service.  

No communion 

10:45 Fellowship 

NO  Bible Study 

 

16  
USHER TEAM: 

Bob Hosking & 

Dale Rauvola 

 

 

 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  

8:00 Council 

Meeting 

9:30 Worship  

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

 

 

23  
USHER TEAM: 

Rob Benson & 

Bubba Vance 

 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

 

24  
9:00-3:00 HLCW 

quilting 

25  
9-11 AM FW Food 

Shelf at FST 
Religious Release: 

 1:00-1:45-HS 
 1:45-2:30-Elem. 
 

26  
9:30 Worship 

Committee 
 

27  
 

28  
Memorial Service 

for Charles 

Anderson, time not 

yet set 

29  
9:30 Worship  

10:45 Fellowship 

11:00-1200 Bible 

Study 

 

30  
USHER TEAM: 

Tim Tollgaard 

and volunteer 

 

8:30-Noon- 

Pastor’s office 

hours 

Looking Ahead: 

    October 6 – Heather Ostern Leading Worship, No Communion, No Bible 

Study. 

    Pictures:  October 5, 6, 12, 13  Directory Pictures 

 

 

   PASTOR     and      CINDY           ON             VACATION 


