	Septemb	oer 2019 Hope Lutheran Planner				
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	2 USHER TEAM: Dean Fries & Jeff Kletscher 8:30-Noon- Pastor's office hours	3	4 10:00-12:00 Bible Study, Riverview Apartments- Heather Ostern, leader	5	6	7
8 9:30 Worship 10:45 Fellowship 11:00-1200 Bible Study	Dave Zieroth &	10 10:00 HLCW Bible Study and Meeting	9-11 AM FW Food Shelf at FST 6:30 Jim Dusek 1969 Tornado Presentation	12	13	14
9:30 Worship Suhonens share during service. No communion 10:45 Fellowship NO Bible Study	16 USHER TEAM: Bob Hosking & Dale Rauvola	17 and CINDY	ON VA	19 CATION	20	21
22 8:00 Council Meeting 9:30 Worship 10:45 Fellowship 11:00-1200 Bible Study	23 USHER TEAM:	24	25 9-11 AM FW Food Shelf at FST Religious Release: 1:00-1:45-HS 1:45-2:30-Elem.	26	27	28 Memorial Service for Charles Anderson, time not yet set
29 9:30 Worship 10:45 Fellowship 11:00-1200 Bible Study		Looking Ahead: October 6 – Heather Ostern Leading Worship, No Communion, No Bible Study. Pictures: October 5, 6, 12, 13 Directory Pictures				